GO



Register Now: Don't Get Left Out, Learn how you get your Payday Protection Program application done.

Cook County sent this bulletin at 04/23/2020 12:00 PM CDT

Having trouble viewing this email? View it as a Web page.



Toni Preckwinkle

Cook County Board President

Bureau of Economic Development | April 2020

Document Preparation for the Paycheck Protection Program 2.0

Dear Business Owner.



You are receiving this email because you registered to get access to resources through the Cook County Recovery Initiative. Please join Cook County Board President

Toni Preckwinkle and the Illinois Business Immigration

Coalition this Friday, April 24th at 10:00 am CT

for the webinar, "Document Preparation for the Paycheck

Protection Program 2.0" to receive application assistance
and updates on the renewal of the Paycheck Protection Program.



REGISTER FOR WEBINAR HERE

The following topics on the second round of funding for the Paycheck Protection Program include:

- An overview and the issues identified in the initial launch of plan
- Updates on renewal negotiations
- Guidance on how to complete a loan application for the program, including who qualifies and what documentation you need to prepare
- Q&A with experts and lenders

The webinar is part of a <u>new initiative</u> launched by Cook County
Board President Toni Preckwinkle to provide lending resources and technical assistance for suburban Cook County businesses and independent contractors who might benefit from forgivable loans through the federal Paycheck Protection Program, during the COVID-19 pandemic. Programming is made possible through a joint partnership with Cook County, the Illinois Business Immigration Coalition (IBIC), the Illinois Restaurant Association, and the National Partnership for New Americans (NPNA).

This webinar is made possible in partnership with the American Business Immigration Coalition, Cook County Board President Toni Preckwinkle, and its presenters:

















Cook County Community Recovery Initiative

Rapid relief loans, technical assistance and outreach

Bureau of Economic Development

for small businesses and gig workers.

69 W Washington, Suite 2900 | Chicago, IL 60602 | Phone: (312) 603-1000

Mission

The Bureau of Economic Development (BED) leverages resources, ensures cooperation and collaboration across departments and leads the County's regional economic development initiatives. BED engages and supports multiple advisory groups including the 2020 Census Complete Count Committee, Council of Economic Advisors, the Economic Development Advisory Committee, the Chicago Metro Metal Consortium, and the Calumet Manufacturing Industry Sector Partnership.

Values

Equity. Engagement. Excellence.

Learn more about Vital Communities, our strategic plan for economic development, with the *Policy Roadmap: Five-Year Strategic Plan for Offices Under the President*.



Privacy Policy | Cookie Statement | Help